
TABLE 85 
AVERAGE SALARIES OF 9-MONTH FACULTY AT PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS, BY RANK, FALL 2005 

NO 
ASSOCIATE ASSISTANT ACADEMIC INSTITUTION 

INSTITUTION PROFESSOR PROFESSOR PROFESSOR INSTRUCTOR LECTURER RANK AVERAGE 

PUBLIC BACCALAUREATE AND 
HIGHER DEGREE-GRANTING 
INSTITUTIONS 

CENTRAL $61,786 $53,780 $47,163 $30,158 0 0 $50,210 
HARRIS-STOWE $59,093 $48,750 $43,654 $38,852 0 0 $44,502 
LINCOLN $56,739 $43,581 $39,643 $31,217 0 0 $43,250 
MISSOURI SOUTHERN $68,862 $53,283 $45,059 $31,980 0 0 $55,086 
MISSOURI STATE $65,669 $53,433 $47,614 $39,846 $31,471 $37,616 $52,449 
MISSOURI WESTERN $67,246 $52,975 $45,945 $35,612 0 0 $51,362 
NORTHWEST $72,435 $56,275 $48,041 $38,188 0 $50,945 
SOUTHEAST $68,061 $55,190 $48,413 $38,388 0 0 $53,699 
TRUMAN $66,638 $50,984 $42,647 $37,456 0 0 $54,129 
UMC $95,305 $67,063 $55,580 $39,311 $42,696 $44,242 $69,399 
UMKC $97,741 $66,459 $53,132 $45,398 $42,260 $69,307 
UMR $97,270 $72,264 $63,738 $48,441 $46,910 0 $76,103 
UMSL $89,595 $62,701 $53,584 $57,524 $37,777 $61,389 

PUBLIC CERTIFICATE AND 
ASSOCIATE DEGREE-GRANTING 
INSTITUTIONS 

CROWDER 0 0 0 0 0 $37,551 $37,551 
EAST CENTRAL $55,071 $45,114 $40,626 0 0 $44,841 
JEFFERSON $62,695 $50,955 $46,973 $45,336 0 $43,041 $52,982 
LINN STATE $37,795 0 0 0 0 0 $37,795 
METRO - BLUE RIVER 0 0 0 0 0 $48,148 $48,148 
METRO - BUS AND TECH 0 0 0 0 0 
METRO CC - LONGVIEW 0 0 0 0 0 $50,749 $50,749 
METRO CC - MAPLE WOODS 0 0 0 0 0 $50,202 $50,202 
METRO CC - PENN VALLEY 0 0 0 0 0 $52,111 $52,111 
MINERAL AREA 0 0 0 $41,311 0 0 $41,311 
MOBERLY $42,971 $39,387 $37,035 $34,950 0 0 $37,322 
NORTH CENTRAL 0 0 0 $42,446 0 0 $42,446 
OZARKS TECH. 0 0 0 $42,459 0 0 $42,459 
STATE FAIR 0 0 0 $40,647 0 0 $40,647 
ST. CHARLES $59,022 $48,271 $43,705 0 0 $50,741 
ST. LOUIS CC - FLO. VALLEY $70,924 $58,800 $53,045 $45,753 0 0 $58,913 
ST. LOUIS CC - FOREST PARK $69,936 $60,465 $52,780 $46,700 0 0 $59,024 
ST. LOUIS CC - MERAMEC $69,612 $58,559 $52,436 $46,090 0 0 $59,847 
MSU- WEST PLAINS $47,189 $36,710 0 $38,176 
THREE RIVERS 0 0 0 0 0 $40,091 $40,091 

NOTE: Shaded areas indicate that three or fewer persons were reported at this rank. 
SOURCE: IPEDS Human Resources 



TABLE 86


AVERAGE SALARIES OF 9-MONTH FACULTY AT PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT (INDEPENDENT) INSTITUTIONS, BY RANK,

FALL 2005


NO 
ASSOCIATE ASSISTANT ACADEMIC INSTITUTION 

INSTITUTION PROFESSOR PROFESSOR PROFESSOR INSTRUCTOR LECTURER RANK AVERAGE 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT 
(INDEPENDENT) 
BACCALAUREATE AND HIGHER 
DEGREE-GRANTING 
INSTITUTIONS 

AVILA 
CENTRAL METHODIST 
COLLEGE OF THE OZARKS 
COLUMBIA 
CULVER-STOCKTON 
DRURY 
EVANGEL 
FONTBONNE 
HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE 
LINDENWOOD 
MARYVILLE 
MISSOURI BAPTIST 
MISSOURI VALLEY 
PARK 
ROCKHURST 
SAINT LOUIS 
SOUTHWEST BAPTIST 
STEPHENS 
WASHINGTON 
WEBSTER 
WESTMINSTER 
WILLIAM JEWELL 
WILLIAM WOODS 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT 
(INDEPENDENT) CERTIFICATE 
AND ASSOCIATE DEGREE­
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

COTTEY 
WENTWORTH 

$57,483 
$50,777 
$57,126 
$62,966 
$62,168 
$71,533 

* 
$68,591 
$48,371 
$68,313 
$66,059 
$48,013 
$44,986 
$66,545 
$67,189 
$93,610 
$47,366 
$42,687 

$133,102 
$74,913 
$61,154 
$58,536 
$47,850 

$55,871 
0 

$55,056 
$39,572 
$51,308 
$56,409 
$54,260 
$53,773 

* 
$52,432 
$39,630 
$57,059 
$54,798 
$47,721 
$39,515 
$60,283 
$54,329 
$65,567 
$41,527 
$41,019 
$88,589 
$57,251 
$54,337 
$47,311 
$47,063 

$50,178 
0 

$41,965 
$35,735 
$46,161 
$47,016 
$46,433 
$47,510 

* 
$44,464 
$37,233 
$47,386 
$49,517 
$40,573 
$37,299 
$44,761 
$49,843 
$55,168 
$36,299 
$36,013 
$72,463 
$46,016 
$42,829 
$44,271 
$39,029 

$43,110 
0 

$38,955 

$43,929 

$37,146 
* 

$37,708 
$32,039 

0 
$43,324 
$32,934 
$30,063 

$48,927 
$30,890 
$32,581 
$46,431 

0 

$33,804 

0 
$22,628 

0 
0 
0 

$40,148 
$44,148 

* 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$48,991 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 $48,997 
0 $41,054 
0 $50,739 
0 $51,151 
0 $51,311 
0 $53,836 
* * 
0 $49,691 
0 $38,946 
0 $56,584 
0 $54,995 
0 $40,349 
0 $37,031 

$52,593 
0 $55,914 

$68,945 
0 $39,091 
0 $37,548 
0 $94,867 
0 $60,096 
0 $51,390 
0 $51,007 
0 $40,564 

0 $50,950 
0 $22,628

 *Faculty salaries are for less than 9-month contracts or for 11/12-month contracts. 
NOTE: Blocked cells indicate that three or fewer persons were reported at this rank. 
SOURCE: IPEDS Human Resources 


